Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Norte BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PR Number : 2106-3287

T.I.N. No.

CANVASS BY:

Quotation No.: C20213068

PRINTED NAME

POSITION

Date : <u>July 05, 2021</u>

Page: 1

PURSUANT TO THE PERTINENT PROVISION OFREPUBLIC ACT NO. 9184 AND ITS IMPLEMENTING RULES AND REGULATIONS, PLEASE QUOTE YOUR UNIT, TOTAL AND GRAND/LOT PRICE OF THE ITEMS LISTED HEREUNDER, WHICH THE PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE DESIRES TO PURCHASE. SHOULD THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FIND YOUR PRICE REASONABLE, RESPONSIVE AND LOWEST IN THE MARKET, YOU WILL BE OFFICIALLY NOTIFIED AS TO THE DATE OF DELIVERY. IN CASE THERE IS A FAILURE OF DELIVERY AND/OR LATE DELIVERIES, LIQUIDATED DAMAGES SHALL BE IMPOSED AND BE CHARGED AGAINST YOUR PRESENT OR FUTURE TRANSACTIONS. THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DEL NORTE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ACCEPT OR REJECT ANY BID, TO ANNUL THE BIDDING PROCESS, AND TO PE JECT ALL RIDS ANY TIME PRIOR TO CONTRACT AWARD. WITHOUT THEREBY INCLIPPING ANY LIABILITY TO THE AFFECTED RIDDER/S

tem	Qty./Unit	Item	Quotation
No.	Qcy./OHic)	Unit Price Total Amount
1	1 UNIT	USB MIXING CONSOLE	
		- 10 Inputs: 4 Mono, 3 stereo	
		- Balanced XLR outputs	
		- D-PRE" microphone preamplifier with inverted Darlington circuit	
		- +48 V phantom power	
		- 1-Button compressors	
		- SPX processor with 24 effects programs	
		- USB interface with 2 inputs / 2 outputs (24-bit / 192 kHz)	
		- Metal housing	
		- Includes Cubase AI DAW software as download	
		- MG10XU	
2	1 UNIT	USB AUDIO INTERFACE	
		Input: 2 mic/line inputs	
		Frequency Response: 20Hz - 20kHz ± 0.1dB	
		Dynamic Range: 111dB (A-weighted)	
		THD+N: <0.0012%	
		Noise EIN: -128dBu (A-weighted)	
		Maximum Input Level: 9dBu (at minimum gain)	
		Gain Range: 56dB	
		Impedance: 3k ohms	
OD LICE			
		F VIRTUAL MEETINGS/HEARINGS The Contract: P 49,500.00	
	OF DELIVERY : P		
		ANVASS: July 09, 2021	
IME O	F OPENING OF CA	ANVASS: 09:00:00 AM	VERY TRULY YOURS,
		Y/INDICATE BRAND NAMES UPON QUOTATION	
Fai	ilure to specify, π	may be a ground for disqualification.	ENGR. GLENN A. OLANDRIA
THE		ALL BE REQUIRED TO SUBMIT A WARRANTY ATE DURING DELIVERY OF THE ITEM.	(Provincial Engineer)
)	
HERE	BY CERTIFY:	ODICES OF THE THEMS HEREIN DESCRIPTION ARE	A GUDDENIE AND MALTE FOR 100 DAM
	•	PRICES OF THE ITEMS HEREIN DESCRIBED ARE OF THE OPENING OF CANVASS.	CORRENT AND VALID FOR 120 DAYS
		E PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE WILL OFFIC	CIALLY NOTIFY THAT THE ITEMS WILL
	BE PROCUREI	FROM MY/OUR ESTABLISHMENT, THE STOCKS	ARE READILY AVAILABLE OFF-THE-SHELF
NAM	E OF ESTABLISHM	MENT	
	RESS		
	ase check 🕟 🦳	DhilGEDS Dogistration No.	
Ple	ase check ether VAT	V.A.T. PhilGEPS Registration No.:	SIGNATURE

TEL./FAX No. : _

Signature Over Printed Name

Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Norte BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PR Number : 2106-3287

Quotation No.: C20213068

Date : <u>July 05, 2021</u>

Page: 2

PURSUANT TO THE PERTINENT PROVISION OFREPUBLIC ACT NO. 9184 AND ITS IMPLEMENTING RULES AND REGULATIONS, PLEASE QUOTE YOUR UNIT, TOTAL AND GRAND/LOT PRICE OF THE ITEMS LISTED HEREUNDER, WHICH THE PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE DESIRES TO PURCHASE. SHOULD THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FIND YOUR PRICE REASONABLE, RESPONSIVE AND LOWEST IN THE MARKET, YOU WILL BE OFFICIALLY NOTIFIED AS TO THE DATE OF DELIVERY. IN CASE THERE IS A FAILURE OF DELIVERY AND/OR LATE DELIVERIES, LIQUIDATED DAMAGES SHALL BE IMPOSED AND BE CHARGED AGAINST YOUR PRESENT OR FUTURE TRANSACTIONS. THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DEL NORTE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ACCEPT OR REJECT ANY BID, TO ANNUL THE BIDDING PROCESS, AND TO REJECT ALL BIDS ANY TIME PRIOR TO CONTRACT AWARD, WITHOUT THEREBY INCURRING ANY LIABILITY TO THE AFFECTED BIDDER/S.

Item No.	Qty./Unit	Item				Unit	Quot Price	ation Total	Amoun
Na		* * * GRAND/LOT PRICE	:	Р		`````			
	Terms and Condit The following documentar a) Mayor's/Business Pe b) PhilGEPS Registration	ry requirements shall be submitted together wit rmit	h the P	rice Quo	otation Form o	· Canvass	as requisit	e for awar	d:

FOR USE OF THE CONDUCT OF VIRTUAL MEETINGS/HEARINGS

Approved Budget for the Contract : P 49,500.00

PLACE OF DELIVERY : PGSO Warehouse

DATE OF OPENING OF CANVASS: July 09, 2021

TIME OF OPENING OF CANVASS: 09:00:00 AM

VERY TRULY YOURS,

SUPPLIERS MUST SPECIFY/INDICATE BRAND NAMES UPON QUOTATION Failure to specify, may be a ground for disqualification.

THE WINNING BIDDER SHALL BE REQUIRED TO SUBMIT A WARRANTY
SECURITY/CERTIFICATE DURING DELIVERY OF THE ITEM.

ENGR. GLENN A. OLANDRIA

(Provincial Engineer)

I HEREBY CERTIFY:

- 1) THE ABOVE PRICES OF THE ITEMS HEREIN DESCRIBED ARE CURRENT AND VALID FOR 120 DAYS FROM DATE OF THE OPENING OF CANVASS.
- 2) IN CASE THE PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE WILL OFFICIALLY NOTIFY THAT THE ITEMS WILL BE PROCURED FROM MY/OUR ESTABLISHMENT, THE STOCKS ARE READILY AVAILABLE OFF-THE-SHELF.

NAME OF ESTABLISHMENT	
Please check whether VAT or Non-VAT Non-V.A.T. PhilGEPS Registration No.:	SIGNATURE
T.I.N. No TEL./FAX No. :	PRINTED NAME
CANVASS BY: Signature Over Printed Name	POSITION